Terms and Conditions of Website Use

PLEASE READ THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE CAREFULLY. By accessing or otherwise using this website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions of use. If you do not agree to the terms and conditions below, do not access this site.

CHANGES TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

• McFarlane Aviation, Inc. reserves the right to change these terms of use by posting any changes on the website. The new terms will be effective immediately after they are posted.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE

• All contents of this website are Copyrighted by McFarlane Aviation, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

WHO WE ARE

• This website is owned and controlled by McFarlane Aviation, Inc. 696 E 1700 Road, Baldwin City, Kansas 66006 USA. webmaster: webmaster@mcfarlane-aviation.com

RESTRICTIONS ON USE OF THE WEBSITE

• You may not copy, modify, distribute, download, display, transfer, post, or transmit this website or its content in any form without McFarlane Aviation, Inc.'s prior written permission. You may however do so if only for your personal, non-commercial use and provided that you do not modify the website, its content, or any copyright or other proprietary notices.

ACCURACY OF INFORMATION AND DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY

McFarlane Aviation, Inc. does not give any warranty, condition, guarantee or representation, express or
implied, relating to information contained on this website or to any website to which it is linked. Further,
McFarlane does not warrant that our website will be free of error or that the website and the server are free
of computer viruses or other harmful applications.

LINKS TO THIS WEBSITE

• McFarlane Aviation, Inc. grants you a limited, revocable, and nonexclusive right to create a hyperlink to the home page of the website so long as the link does not portray McFarlane Aviation, Inc. or its products or services in a false, misleading, derogatory, or offensive manner.

LINKS TO THIRD PARTY WEBSITES

• Linked sites are provided for your convenience and any such link does not imply endorsement. McFarlane does not review or control third party websites that link to or from the website, is not responsible for their content, and does not represent that their content is accurate or appropriate.

OWNERSHIP

• The material provided on this website is protected by law, including, but not limited to, United States copyright law and international treaties. The copyright in the content of the website is owned by McFarlane Aviation, Inc. or by others. Except for the limited rights granted above, all other rights are reserved. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Some images are courtesy of other manufacturers we distribute for.

PRIVACY

• Please review the Privacy Policy, which also governs your visit to this website.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

• In no event will McFarlane Aviation, Inc. be liable for any damages, including without limitation direct or indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with this site or use thereof or inability to use by any party, or in connection with any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus or line or system failure. INMDEMNIFICATION: You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless McFarlane Aviation, Inc. and its suppliers from any liability, loss, claim and expense (including reasonable attorney's fees) related to your violation of this Agreement.

SEVERANCE

• If any term is held to be invalid, unlawful or unenforceable, it shall not affect the enforceability of any of the remaining terms.

APPLICABLE LAW

• These terms and conditions of use shall be governed and construed in accordance with the state of Kansas law and be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Kansas courts.